Public works 75,158 76,098 7,096 24,117
Interest on long-term debt 62,744 - - -

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL
ACTIVITIES 784,402 126,831 89,424 26,179
Business-type activities:

Sewer 34,504 52,919 - -
Parks and recreation 643 372 - -

TOTAL BUSINESS-TYPE
ACTIVITIES 35,147 53,291 - -

TOTAL PRIMARY
GOVERNMENT $ 819,549 $ 180,122 $ 89,424 $ 26,179

Component unit:
Port of Oakland $ 309,455 $ 315,518 $ $ 37,896

General revenues:
Property taxes
Sales and use taxes
Gas tax
Local taxes:

Business license
Utility consumption
Real estate transfer
Transient occupancy
Parking
Voter approved special tax
Franchise

Interest and investment income
Other

Transfers
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES AND TRANSFERS
Extraordinary loss from State Controller's Office asset transfer

review and California Department of Finance disallowances
Changes in net position

Net position, beginning of year, as previously reported
Prior year adjustment due to implementation of

GASB Statement No. 65
Net position, beginning of year, as restated
NET POSITION, END OF YEAR

Changes in Net Position Component
Primary Government Unit

Governmental Business-type Port
Activities Activities Total of Oakland

$ (68,094) $ - $ (68,094)
(336,334) - (336,334)
(62,132) (62,132)

(44,817) - (44,817)
32,153 - 32,153

(62,744) - (62,744)

(541,968) (541,968)

18,415 18,415

- (271) (271)

18,144 18,144

(541,968) 18,144 (523,824)

$ 43,959

256,333 256,333
60,494 - 60,494 -
10,004 - 10,004 -
60,371 60,371
50,752 - 50,752 -
47,406 - 47,406 -
15,831 - 15,831 -
15,565 - 15,565 -
38,247 - 38,247 -
16,035 - 16,035 -
6,358 (24) 6,334 1,095
7,076 - 7,076 41,031
1,911 (1,911) - -

586,383 (1,935) 584,448 42,126

(156,902) (156,902)

(112,487) 16,209 (96,278) 86,085
919,168 166,972 1,086,140 963,447

(2,740) (298) (3,038) (21,113)

• 916,428 166,674 1,083,102 942,334
$ 803,941 $ 182,883 $ 986,824 $ 1,028,419

The notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
22

CITY OF OAKLAND
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds
June 30, 2013
(In Thousands)

ASSETS
Cash and investments
Receivables (net of allowance

for uncollectibles of $ 15,698).
Accrued interest
Property taxes
Accounts receivable

Grants receivable
Due from component unit
Due from Oakland Redevelopment

Successor Agency Trust Fund
Due from Pension Trust Funds
Due from other funds
Notes and loans receivable (net of

allowance for uncollectibles of $126,707)
Restricted cash and investments